ORGANISATION HYDROGRAPHIQUE
INTERNATIONALE

INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
ORGANIZATION

IHB File S3/1401/WG

INVITATION TO ATTEND THE 2"° MEETING OF THE IHO CROWD-SOURCED
BATHYMETRY WORKING GROUP
BOULDER, COLORADO, USA, 10-11 FEBRUARY 2016

7 December 2015
Dear CSBWG Members and Observers,

1. All members and observers of the CSBWG are hereby invited to attend the 2™
meeting of the CSBWG which will be held at the NOAA/NCEI Offices, Boulder, Colorado,
USA on 10-11 February 2016. The latest Membership List is attached at Annex A.

2. Everyone attending the meeting must complete the registration form at Annex B and
return it to Lisa Taylor (lisa.a.taylor@noaa.gov) no later than 29 January 2016, copied to
David Wyatt (adso@iho.int) at the IHB. All foreign nationals attending the meeting must
complete the form at Annex C and return it to Kimberly Nye (via fax) as soon as possible but
no later than 29 January 2016. Please fill out the form up to and including the country of
permanent residence; NOAA will fill in the sponsor information and the rest of the form. As
the form contains personal information, which will be passed over an unsecured network, the
forms should be faxed to 00-1-303-497-6386 for the attention "Kimberly Nye". An alternative
fax number (00-1-303-497-6513) can be used if difficulties are experienced with the main
number. Participants should email Kimberly Nye (Kimberly.K.Nye@noaa.gov) as they fax
their form so she can be ready to receive it. The forms are also available on the CSBWG2
web page (www.iho.int/mtg docs/com wg/CSBWG/CSBWG2/CSBWG2.htm).

3. Details of the hotel options are available in the Logistics Information document
available on the IHO-CSBWG2 web page and at Annex D. Members attending must make
their reservations directly with the hotel.

4. Finally anyone requiring a letter of invitation from the USA for the purposes of
obtaining a Visa to visit the USA is requested to inform Lisa Taylor at the earliest opportunity.

On behalf of the Chair, CSBWG,
Yours sincerely,

David Wyatt
Secretary CSBWG
Annexes:
A. CSBWG membership list.
B. CSBWG?2 registration form.
C. Foreign visitor form.
D. Logistics information.
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Member State Organization Name E-mail (correspondence) E-mail (Google Calendar, Drive, &
Hangout access)

Argentina Servicio de Hidrografia Naval Fabian Alejandro Vetere fvetere@hidro.gov.ar
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office | Andrew Coulls Andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au
China National _Marme Da_ta Fan Miao fm_nmdis@163.com

Information & Service
France SHOM Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr thierry_schmitt@yahoo.com
India* Indian Navy Hydrographic Office | RM Thomas ia-inho-navy@nic.in
Nigeria g;?iecr;an Navy Hydrographic C Azuike info@nnho.org.ng
Portugal II:’nosrttiLtJStueese Hydrographic Ricardo Cordeiro de Almeida cordeiro.almeida@hidrografico.pt
Turkey* Turkish Hydrographic Office Biilent Glirses bgurses@shodb.gov.tr

. . - Jamie.McMichael-

UK UKHO Jamie McMuichael-Phillips Phillips@ukho.gov.uk

NOAA National Centers for
USA Environmental Information Lisa Taylor (Chair) Lisa.A.Taylor@noaa.gov Lisa.A.Taylor@noaa.gov

(NCEI)
USA NOAA NCEI Jennifer Jencks jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov
USA (NO%AS")A‘ Office of Coast Survey Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov
USA NOAA OCS James Miller james.j.miller@noaa.gov james.j.miller@noaa.gov
USA NOAA OCS Patrick Keown patrick.keown@noaa.gov patrick.keown@noaa.gov
USA NOAA OCS Percy Pacheco percy.pacheco@noaa.gov percy.pacheco@noaa.gov
USA NOAA NCEI Evan Robertson evan.robertson@noaa.gov evan.robertson@noaa.gov
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USA NAVO Raymond Sawyer raymond.sawyer@navy.mil

USA NGA John Lowell John.E.Lowell@nga.mil

USA NGA James Ford James.D.Ford@nga.mil

USA NGA Whitney Anderson Whitney.E.Anderson@nga.mil

USA NOAA NCEI Karen Marks Karen.marks@noaa.gov Karen.marks@noaa.gov
NGA Centre for Coastal and

USA Ocean Mapping, University of Brian Calder brc@ccom.unh.edu brian.r.calder@gmail.com
New Hampshire

IHB IHB David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int djw9581@gmail.com

IHB IHB Anthony Pharaoh addt@iho.int

Expert Caris, Pan American Institute of Paul Cooper COOpEr@caris.us

Contributor Geography and Histroy P pcoop '

Olex AS Managing Director Ole Benjamin Hestvik oleb@olex.no olebenjamin@gmail.com

Expert i . Kenneth@sea-id.org Kenneth@sea-id.org

Contributor Sea-1D Kenneth Himschoot Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org

E)(;E(:rritbutor PYA/Sea-ID Andrew Schofield Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org

Exper_t TeamSurv Tim Thornton Tim.Thornton@teamsurv.com

Contributor

Expert . . . I

Contributor GEBCO/Stockholm University Martin Jakobsson martin.jakobsson@geosu.se

Expert . . . . .

Contributor GEBCO/JHA Shin Tani soarhigh@mac.com 201libelle@gmail.com

Eﬁﬂfﬂbutor GEBCO/Namria-Philippiness Jaya Roperez jayaroperez@gmail.com jayaroperez@gmail.com

Expert . . . . .

Contributor Ztin Consulting-Korea Eunmi Chang emchang21@gmail.com emchang21@gmail.com

Expert Marine Science Technology Sdn Zainul Ghazali zainul.ghazali@mast.com.my

Contributor

Bh-Malaysia
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Expert . . . .
Contributor AimsGlobal-Malaysia M Termizi mtermizi@aimsglobal.com.my
Expert

Contributor* SevenCs/Chartworld Emma Fowler emma.fowler@chartworld.com
Expert GEBCO Vicki Ferrini ferrini@ldeo.columbia.edu

Contributor

* denotes correspondence member
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The 2" Crowd-Sourced Bathymetry Working Group Registration Form

IMPORTANT Note: All members must please complete the information requested in this form,
and forward it to Lisa Taylor (lisa.a.taylor@noaa.gov) no later than 29 January 2016, copied to
David Wyatt (adso@iho.int).

Contact Information:

Email: lisa.a.taylor@noaa.gov
Tel: +1- 303-908-6280

Fax: +1- 303-497-6513

Personal details
First names:

Family name:

OrgaNIZAt 0N

Nationality/ Residential Status

Residential Address- Street
City
Code
Country

Home telephone number:

Office telephone number:

Mobile telephone number:

Email address:

Travel Information

Your Arrival at Denver International Your Departure from Denver International
Airport Airport

Flight No: Flight No:

Airline: Airline;
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Foreign National Visitor/Guest Coversheet
Report Form (evised 9111/13)

Name (Last, First and MI)

Date of Birth - MM/DD/YYYY Gender

Passport Number Issuing Country

Place of Birth (City/State and Country)

Country of Citizenship (List all if Dual)

Country of Permanent Residence

Sponsor's Name & Signature
(Must be Federal Employee)

Sponsoring Bureau Sponsor's Phone Number

Facility Name & Facility
Facility Address City
Facility .

State Arrival Date Departure Date

Additional Point of Contact
e-mail address and phone number

[] I acknowledge by checking the box that I have verified that the proposed foreign national guest is not listed
on any "denied person" list maintained by the U.S. Department of Commerce Bureau of Industry and Security.
http://www.bis.doc.gov/complianceandenforcement/liststocheck.htm

Is your foreign national guest listed on one of the Bureau of Industry and Security lists?

PURPOSE OF VISIT

Does this visit involve any classified, Sensitive But Unclassified (SBU), or otherwise controlled,
proprietary, or not-for-public release data, information, or technology?

Fax the completed form to the security office at 206-526-4543, or contact Mike Shearin 206-526-6674 or
mshearin@doc.gov to receive information on electronic submission.
DO NOT EMAIL THIS FORM WHEN COMPLETED
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CROWD-SOURCED BATHYMETRY WORKING GROUP:
10-11 FEBRUARY 2016

Please RSVP to:

Lisa A. Taylor

NOAA/National Centers for Environmental Information

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO USA 80305-3328
Phone: +1-303-908-6280

Fax: +1-303-497-6513

Email: lisa.a.taylor@noaa.gov

NOAA/National Centers for Environmental Information

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO USA 80305-3328

Requirements for Security Clearance:

U.S. Citizens:

Please bring a government-issued ID with a photo.

Foreign Nationals

All participants must fill out the attached form up to and including the country of permanent
residence. NOAA will complete the rest of the form. Participants should fax the form to 00-1-
303-497-6386 to the attention of "Kimberly Nye". If they have difficulties with this fax number,
use the back up number 00-1-303-497-6513. Participants should notify Kimberly Nye via email
(Kimberly.K.Nye@noaa.gov) when they have faxed the information so she can keep an eye out

for it. The processing of forms takes some time so the sooner the forms are sent the better.

Directions and advice for entry to the NOAA site

http://www.boulder.noaa.gov/visitors

Hotels

o Reasonably priced lodging (first three offer US Government rates):

O

Homewood Suites
http://www.hilton.com/search/hw/us/co/boulder/0/00000000000/0/0/0/0/50?800=
866-265-1201&WT.srch=1

Residence Inn http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/vbocg-residence-inn-
boulder/

Best Western Boulder Inn
http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/processSearchHotel.do?iata=170260&
city=Boulder&stateCode=CO&countryCode=US&sob=PBMS2&PBM2014036&c
m_mmc=PS- -PBMS2- -Boulder- -best%20western%20in%20boulder%20co
Homewood Suites
http://www.hilton.com/search/hw/us/co/boulder/0/00000000000/0/0/0/0/50?800=
866-265-1201&WT.srch=1

Residence Inn http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/vbocg-residence-inn-
boulder/

Best Western Boulder

Inn http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/processSearchHotel.do?iata=1702
60&city=Boulder&stateCode=CO&countryCode=US&sob=PBMS2&PBM2014036
&cm _mmc=PS- -PBMS2- -Boulder- -best%20western%20in%20boulder%20co
Millennium http://www.millenniumhotels.com/usa/millenniumboulder/hotel-
specials/advance-
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purchase.html?utm_source=google&utm medium=cpc&utm campaign=na-
Boulder Brand+-+SHS+Google+USA-
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